

NO. 40553-9-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

ROBIN TAYLOR SCHREIBER, Petitioner

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO. 04-1-01663-1

CORRECTED SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO PERSONAL
RESTRAINT PETITION

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

ANNE M. CRUSER, WSBA #27944
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (360) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT AND AUTHORITY FOR RESTRAINT1

B. INTRODUCTION1

C. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT5

D. ARGUMENT.....7

 I. THE BRIEF QUESTIONING OF TWO POTENTIAL JURORS IN CHAMBERS REGARDING WHETHER THEY HAD SEEN THE DEFENDANT IN SHACKLES DID NOT CONSTITUTE AN UNJUSTIFIED CLOSURE OF THE TRIAL UNDER *STATE V. MOMAH*.7

 II. THE CLOSURE IN THIS CASE WAS DE MINIMIS AND SHOULD NOT BE TREATED AS STRUCTURAL ERROR.16

 III. SCHREIBER IS NOT ENTITLED TO RELIEF UNDER *IN RE PERSONAL RESTRAINT OF MORRIS* BECAUSE HE IS NOT CLAIMING THAT HE WAS DENIED EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF APPELLATE COUNSEL STEMMING FROM HIS APPELLATE COUNSEL’S DECISION NOT TO RAISE THE ISSUE OF PUBLIC TRIAL VIOLATION ON DIRECT APPEAL.21

 IV. *IN RE MORRIS* IS WRONGLY DECIDED, INCORRECT AND HARMFUL.24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Brecht v. Abrahamson</i> , 507 U.S. 619, 633-34, 113 S.Ct. 1710 (1993)	31
<i>Gibbons v. Savage</i> , 555 F.3d 112, 119-20 (2d. Cir. 2009)	17, 18
<i>In re personal restraint of Cook</i> , 114 Wn.2d 802, 813, 792 P.2d 506 (1990)	24, 31
<i>In re Personal Restraint of Orange</i> , 152 Wn.2d 795, 100 P.3d 291 (2004)	8, 19, 22, 23, 26, 27, 28
<i>In re Personal Restraint of St. Pierre</i> , 118 Wn.2d 321, 823 P.2d 492 (1992)	29, 30, 31
<i>In re PRP of Morris</i> , 288 P.3d 1140 (November 21, 2012) .5, 6, 21, 27, 28, 29, 30, 32, 35	
<i>State v. Barber</i> , 170 Wn.2d 854, 864, 248 P.3d 494 (2010)	24, 25
<i>State v. Bone-Club</i> , 128 Wn.2d 254, 906 P.2d 325 (1995)	7, 8, 19, 25
<i>State v. Brightman</i> , 155 Wn.2d 506, 517, 122 P.3d 150 (2005)	19
<i>State v. Easterling</i> , 157 Wn.2d 167, 137 P.3d 825 (2006)	8
<i>State v. Finch</i> , 137 Wn.2d 792, 848, 864-66, 975 P.2d 967 (1999)	11
<i>State v. Lormor</i> , 154 Wn.App. 386, 224 P.3d 857 (2010)	16
<i>State v. Lormor</i> , 172 Wn.2d 85, 257 P.3d 624 (2011)	16
<i>State v. Momah</i> , 167 Wn.2d 140, 217 P.3d 321 (2009) ..5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 17, 18, 35	
<i>State v. Nunez</i> , 174 Wn.2d 707, 713, 285 P.3d 21 (2012)	24, 25
<i>State v. Paumier</i> , 288 P.3d 1126 (November 21, 2012) ...5, 7, 9, 10, 11, 17, 18, 21, 32, 33	
<i>State v. Sublett</i> , 2012 Wash.Lexis 797 (November 21, 2012) ..5, 10, 18, 21, 30	
<i>State v. Wise</i> , 288 P.3d 1113 (November 21, 2012) ..5, 7, 10, 18, 21, 32, 33	
<i>Waller v. Georgia</i> , 467 U.S. 39, 104 S.Ct. 2210 (1984)	8, 10
<i>Watters v. State</i> , 328 Md. 38, 48, 612 A.2d 1288 (1992)	27
